
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1894

TO BE ANSWERED ON 27.07.2017


TECHNOLOGY MISSION ON COTTON


1894.  SHRI PONGULETI SRINIVASA REDDY:


Will the Minister of TEXTILES वस्त्र मंरी
be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government proposes to revamp Technology Mission on Cotton;

and


(b) if so, the details thereof and progress made thereon?


उत्तर

ANSWER

वस्त्र      मंरी (श्री अज      )
MINISTER OF STATE FOR TEXTILES

(SHRI AJAY TAMTA)


(a) & (b): The Technology Mission on Cotton was launched in February, 2000 for improving productivity and quality of cotton along with modernization of marketing infrastructure and ginning and pressing factories. The Mission was completed in

December, 2010. The feasibility of initiating another Technology Mission on

Cotton is under examination.

***

